AC/DC Converter
LD03/05-20Bxx-C Series
2018.01.23-A/0 Page 1 of 5
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
3W/5W, AC-DC converter
RoHS
FEATURES
 Universal Input : 85 - 264VAC/100 - 370VDC

Note: Please refer to Design Reference when module being used in a bad EMC environment.
Selection Guide
Certification Model Output Power Nominal Output Voltage
and Current (Vo/Io)
Efficiency
(230VAC/%, Typ.)
Max. Capacitive Load
(uF)
CE
(Pending)
LD03-20B03-C 2.3W 3.3V/700mA 65 6000
LD03-20B05-C
3W
5V/600mA 72 6000
LD03-20B09-C 9V/330mA 74 1500
LD03-20B12-C 12V/250mA 75 1500
LD03-20B15-C 15V/200mA 75 1000
LD03-20B24-C 24V/125mA 77 330
LD05-20B03-C 3.3W 3.3V/1000mA 67 5000
LD05-20B05-C
5W
5V/1000mA 74 5000
LD05-20B09-C 9V/560mA 76 1200
LD05-20B12-C 12V/420mA 78 1200
LD05-20B15-C 15V/330mA 78 1000
LD05-20B24-C 24V/210mA 80 330
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range
AC input 85 -- 264 VAC